
 

 

Cortina Property Owners Association 
PO Box 1189 

Silverthorne, CO  80498 
(970) 668-4776 

www.mesacortina.com 
(Board term length is 2 years) 

 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
** term expires Sept.  
 
Stan Wagon (President) 2025 
36 Spring Beauty Drive 
PO Box 2567 
Silverthorne, CO 80498 
(970) 389-2771 
wagon@macalester.edu 
 
Jacob Vos 2025 
1289 Royal Buffalo Drive 
PO Box 814 
Silverthorne, CO 80498  
(574) 386-8888 
jacob.vos@gmail.com 
 
Frank Pagano (Treasurer) 2025 
71 Shooting Star Way 
PO Box 812 
Silverthorne, CO 80498 
(703) 915-6500 
fepagano@me.com 
 
Steve Weinberg    2025  
203 Elk Thistle Drive 
PO Box 1907 
Silverthorne, CO 80498 
(713) 254-3335  
steve@bdclabs.com 
  
Dawn Darling 2026 
131 Thimbleberry Way 
1397 E. Euclid Avenue 
Centennial, CO 80121 
(303) 549-8141 
ddarling4quattro@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

Johnny Woods 2026 
311 Lake View Drive 
826 Coconut Drive 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33315 
(954) 684-3286 
info@woodsproperties.com 
 
Rick Pratt 2026 
2049 Larkspur Lane 
PO Box 98 
Silverthorne, CO 80498 
(303) 887-3717 
rpratt905@gmail.com 
 
Kelsey Andersen 2026 
1309 Royal Buffalo Drive 
PO Box 24248 
Silverthorne, CO 80497 
(720) 940-6497 
kelsey.d.andersen@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
ADMINISTRATOR  
 

Summit Bookkeeping & Payroll 
PO Box 4533 
Frisco, CO  80443 
(970) 668-4776  
austin@summitbookkeeping.com 


